

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

WP(C) 1684/2024 CM(4537/2024)

M/S BATHING BOAT AND MOTOR ... Petitioner(s)
BOAT OWNERS ASSOCIATION

Through: Mr. Nisar Ahmad Bhat, Advocate

Vs.

UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K AND ...Respondent(s)
ORS

Through: Mr. satinder Singh Kala, AAG

CORAM:
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE (ACTING)
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER
05.08.2024

Notice.

Notice accepted by Mr. Satinder Singh, learned AAG,
appearing on behalf of respondents. He seeks and is granted two weeks' time
for filing reply.

List on 02.09.2024.

(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI) **(TASHI RABSTAN)**
JUDGE **CHIEF JUSTICE (ACTING)**

SRINAGAR:
05.08.2024
Aadil