

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) 1684/2024 CM(4537/2024)

M/S BATHING BOAT AND MOTOR BOAT OWNERS ...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)
ASSOCIATION (DAL LAKE MATTER)

Through: Mr. Nissar Ahmad Bhat, Advocate.

Vs.

UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K AND ORS ...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Mubeen Wani, Dy.AG.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAMMAD YOUSUF WANI, JUDGE

ORDER

02.09.2024

1. Response be filed positively by or before the next date of hearing.
2. List on 04.10.2024.

(MOHAMMAD YOUSUF WANI)
JUDGE

(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

02.09.2024

Ishaq