

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) 1684/2024 CM(4537/2024)

M/S BATHING BOAT AND MOTOR ...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)
BOAT OWNERS ASSOCIATION

Through: None

Vs.

UT OF JK AND OTHERS ...Respondent(s)

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHD YOUSUF WANI, JUDGE

ORDE R
23.04.2025

Objections on behalf of the respondents have not been filed.

Let needful be done by the respondents by or before the next
date of hearing positively.

List again on 09.07.2025.

(MOHD YOUSUF WANI) (SANJEEV KUMAR)
JUDGE JUDGE

SRINAGAR:
23.04.2025
"MIR ARIF"