

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) 1684/2024 CM(4537/2024)

M/S BATHING BOAT AND MOTOR BOAT ...Petitioner(s)/appellant(s)
OWNERS ASSOCIATION

Through: None

Vs.

UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K AND ORS. ...Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Maha Majeed, Assisting Counsel, vice
Mr. Mohsin Qadiri, Sr. AAG.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER

08-10-2025

Despite opportunity, the respondents have failed to submit response.

Yet again, adjournment is prayed for.

In the interest of justice, adjourned to 22.12.2025.

Response/objections, if any, be filed, a week prior to the adjourned date, with an advance copy to the other side, failing which appropriate orders shall follow.

(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE

(ARUN PALLI)
CHIEF JUSTICE

SRINAGAR

08-10-2025

Junaid