

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) 1684/2024 CM(4537/2024)

M/S BATHING BOAT AND MOTOR BOAT OWNERS ASSOCIATION (DAL LAKE MATTER) ...Petitioner(s)/appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Danish Majid, Advocate, vice
Mr. Nissar Ahmad, Advocate.

UNION TERRITORY OF JAMMU & KASHMIR ...Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Maha Majeed, Assistant Secretary, vice
Mr. Mohsin Qadiri, Sr. AAG

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL JUDGE

ORDER

15-04-2026

Despite repeated opportunities, respondents have failed to submit response. Again, adjournment is prayed for. Though there is hardly any justification to defer the proceedings any further but as counsel for the respondents undertakes to submit objections/statement of facts before the adjourned date, adjourned to 13.05.2026.

It is made clear that in the event of default, Secretary to the Government, Tourism Department, shall join the proceedings online.

(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE

(ARUN PALLI)
CHIEF JUSTICE

SRINAGAR
15-04-2026
Aadil